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POND 1 (dry)

Bed Level - 89.200m AOD

Bank Level - 90.850m AOD

Top Water Level - 90.536m AOD

Maximum Storage Volume - 1,779m3

314mm freeboard

Overall Cut - 6,870.6m3

Overall Fill - 136.2m3

OUTFALL 1 - Phase 2a and 2b

Maximum outflow rate - 11.7 litres/second

for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC

Gabion wall to create

sediment forebay
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Interception storage areas, 300mm maximum

depth with 1:4 side slopes

Additional storage - 128m³
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OUTFALL 1 - Catchment area 1

Maximum outflow rate - 11.7 litres/second
for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC

OUTFALL 2 - Catchment area 2

Maximum outflow rate - 5.3 litres/second
for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC
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No.49 Falklands Road

Two Storey Brick Building
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Hedging  Avg. 2h
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UTS due to density

Ditch continues into vegetation

UTS due to density
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EARTHWORK LEVELS (m)

Datum: 88.000M AOD
B-B

Bed Level

89.20

150mm subsoil fill, suitable for planting.

To be agreed with landscaping
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Pond 1 Base

Chainage (m)

0.000
5.000

10.000
15.000
20.000
21.284
25.000
28.227
30.000
35.000
40.000
42.858
45.000
50.000
55.000
57.511
58.068
60.000
65.000
70.000
75.000
77.215
80.000
85.000
89.169
90.000
95.000
99.693

100.000
100.894
105.000
106.861
110.000
115.000
120.000
125.000
128.145

Easting (m)

567202.991
567199.686
567196.380
567193.075
567189.769
567188.920
567188.193
567190.338
567191.995
567196.666
567201.338
567204.009
567206.089
567210.867
567213.990
567214.495
567214.518
567214.650
567215.469
567216.964
567219.106
567220.252
567221.765
567224.483
567226.748
567227.147
567227.100
567223.642
567223.349
567222.495
567218.513
567217.062
567214.986
567211.681
567208.376
567205.070
567202.991

Northing (m)

246765.976
246762.224
246758.473
246754.721
246750.969
246750.006
246746.528
246744.263
246743.631
246741.848
246740.066
246739.047
246738.569
246739.715
246743.508
246745.956
246746.513
246748.440
246753.369
246758.136
246762.649
246764.544
246766.882
246771.079
246774.579
246775.307
246780.148
246783.124
246783.214
246783.477
246783.094
246781.946
246779.590
246775.839
246772.087
246768.336
246765.976

Level (m)

89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200
89.200

Curve/Straight

Start
Straight
Straight
Straight
Straight
Tangent Point
Curve Radius 3.6
Tangent Point
Straight
Straight
Straight
Tangent Point
Curve Radius 7.736
Curve
Curve
Tangent Point
Tangent Point
Curve Radius 35.9
Curve
Curve
Curve
Tangent Point
Straight
Straight
Tangent Point
Curve Radius 5.7
Curve
Tangent Point
Straight
Tangent Point
Curve Radius 5.2
Tangent Point
Straight
Straight
Straight
Straight
End

Pond 1 Top of bank

Chainage (m)
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567200.856
567197.550
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Pond 1 Batter Slope
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Easting (m)

567193.903
567187.905
567180.542
567175.413
567174.164
567179.568
567188.889
567197.900
567206.404
567216.210
567225.391
567232.591
567236.538
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567250.294
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567230.917
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567198.936
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Northing (m)

246773.983
246766.042
246759.276
246752.900
246743.186
246735.038
246731.741
246728.083
246722.932
246721.892
246725.651
246732.511
246741.614
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246767.950
246777.835
246787.104
246794.208
246798.591
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Level (m)
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94.617
94.678
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